
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. ______ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 

FOUR IN THE AMOUNT OF $72,298.87 TO THE CONTRACT WITH SJ LEWIS 

CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, LTD. FOR THE WALNUT BRANCH SEWER 

REPLACEMENT PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, on February 24, 2016, the city council awarded the Walnut Branch Sewer Replacement 

Project to SJ Lewis Construction of Texas, Ltd in the amount of $ 2,040,935.77; and  

WHEREAS,  as construction progressed conditions in the field required extra work and that were not 

foreseen by the design documents; and 

WHEREAS, additional costs were also associated with a change in the sanitary sewer line at Park West; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Walnut Branch Sewer Replacement Project is now nearly complete. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.   Change Order Number 4 to the SJ Lewis Construction of Texas, Ltd contract for the Walnut 

Branch Sewer Replacement Project in an amount not to exceed $ 72,298.87 is approved. 

SECTION 2.  This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20th DAY OF JUNE 2017. 

  
 
       ___________________________ 
       DON KEIL 
       MAYOR 
ATTEST: 
 
 
___________________________ 
Naomi Manski 
City Secretary 


